

Form PTO-1594 1025351 (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	82 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARCUS PRODUKTER AS 8.25-0	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ARCUS AS Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Haslevangen 16
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Oslo State: Zip: NORWAY
Corporation-State ✓ Other Corporation of Norway	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Corporation of Norway
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 2/13/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/349853	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay Begler/Mary Costello	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to depost Account
	<u> </u>
Street Address:140 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1448
	CH &
City: NY State: NY Zip:10005	9
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
\prec	. 0
Jay H. Begler, Esq.	V Beeler 8/14/2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

08/27/2003 GTON11

00000004 501448

Name of Person Signing

76349853

OL FC:8521

40.00 DA

<u>Brønnøysundregistrene</u>

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number: 975 381 722

Limited Company

True copy certified.

Osla bylogd og neta

Kicki Gunderse:

førstekonsulent

Date of incorporation: 1995-09-22

Registered in the Register of Business Enterprises: 1995-09-28

Name:

ARCUS AS

Formerly:

ARCUS PRODUKTER AS

Business address:

Haslevangen 16

0579 OSLO

Municipality:

0301 OSLO

Country:

Norway

Postal address:

P.O. Box 6764 Rodeløkka

0503 OSLO

Share capital NOK:

67,000,000.00

The capital is fully paid-up

General manager/Managing director:

Peter Wesenberg

Board of Directors:

Chairman of the Board:

Torstein Bore

Ekraveien 53

0757 OSLO

Deputy chairman:

Peter Wesenberg

Board member(s):

Johannes Bernhard Berentzen

Iren Iversen

Cato Ragnvald Christiansen

A-shareholders' representative

A-shareholders' representative

A-shareholders' representative

Employees' representative

Employees' representative

Deputy board member(s):

Ingunn Haugen Hegdal

Harald Bjørn Davidsen

Heiko Piossek

Wenche Sandum

Erik Hagen

Unni Kaasa

Harald Hanssen

A-shareholders' representative

A-shareholders' representative

A-shareholders' representative

Employees' representative

Employees' representative

Employees' representative

Employees' representative

Signature:

The chairman of the board alone or two board members jointly.

Date of printout 2003-02-13

Organization number 975 381 722

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REE 002811 FRAME: 0166



The Register of Business Enterprises, 8910 Brønnøysund Organization number 974 760 673

Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

ik in mit eine bestehtlichten eine bei gegenen gleicht bille.

Information department: +47 75 00 75 00 Fax:

+47 75 00 75 05

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

We would like to draw your attention to the fact that as of 1998-07-10, the format and paper quality of the certificate of registration have been changed.

> **TRADEMARK** REE 002811 FRAME: 0167

<u>srønnøysundregistrene</u>

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Power of procuration:
Power of procuration separately:
Peter Wesenberg
Kjell Hansen

Auditor:

Auditor number: 984 328 745 ERNST & YOUNG AS Drammensveien 165 0213 OSLO Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre Foretaksregisteret, 2003-02-13 The Register of Business Enterprises

Erik Fossum
Notary Public
Brønnøysund Register Centre

Head of Section

A PROBLEM STATE OF THE COMMON OF THE COMMON

Date of printout 2003-02-13

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

Organization number 975 381 722

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REELEM02811 FRAME: 0168